

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1267.

deleting in the Title on lines 12 and 13 of page 1 the language "ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM" and by substituting therefor the new language "LOCAL POLICE PENSION AND RELIEF FUND";

AND

by deleting in the Subtitle on lines 19 and 20 of page 1 the language "ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM" and by substituting therefor the new language "LOCAL POLICE PENSION AND RELIEF FUND";

AND

by inserting on line 31 of page 1 after the second article "the" at the end of the line the word "Board's";

AND

by overstriking on line 32 of page 1 the language "employed by the Arkansas Local Police and Fire Retirement System";

AND

by inserting on line 6 of page 2 between the word "reaching" and the overstricken word "fifty" the language "the earlier of";

AND

by removing the overstriking from the language "~~fifty five (55) years of age~~" on line 6 of page 2;

AND

by inserting between the overstricken word "age" and the article "the" the word "or".